

f
IT E M NO.6 3

COUR T NO.2

SEC T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) NO(s). 92 3 OF 2 0 0 8

V I N O D T R I P A T H I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S M I T A T R I P A T H I Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . N . A G R A W A L

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balr aj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Goswa mi, Adv.
Mr. Girish Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit and
three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Place the matter thereafter under the heading 'Complete After
Notice' cases.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master